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Bellarmine University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Ronda Purdy (502) 272-8490 rpurdy@bellarmine.edu 

The Bellarmine University Disability Services Office strives to meet students’ individual needs.  Common 
accommodations include, but are not limited to: testing accommodations, note taking, audio books, 
readers/scribes for exams, assistive technology for exams, housing accommodations, and supplemental 
advising/consultations to improve time management skills, test anxiety management and general college 
adjustment.  Students have access to additional support services such as the Tutoring Center, the Writing Center, 
and the Counseling Center.  

 

Brescia University 2-4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Katherine Jones (270) 231-7475 katherine.jones@brescia.edu 

At Brescia University, we offer free tutoring to all students through our Ursuline Center for Teaching and 
Learning as well as equip students who need it with assistance from our coordinator of Disability Services, 
Dwight Ottman. 

 

College Living Experience Student Transition Services 

Contact Person: Stephanie Deker (831) 262-0566 sdeker@experienceCLE.com 

At CLE, we provide wraparound supports for post-secondary students pursuing college or career with a wide 
variety of exceptionalities. Our students may be on the Autism spectrum, twice exceptional, struggle with severe 
anxiety, have ADD or Dyslexia, or maybe do not have a diagnosis but clearly struggle even if exceptionally 
intelligent. We also help our community by providing presentations on topics like executive function and the 
transition from high school to college or career.  

 

Program also available online:  
 

 



Eastern Kentucky University 4 Year University 

University Contact: Brandy Chamberlain (859) 622-7417 brandy.chamberlain@eku.edu 

Center of Student Accessibility: Lee Griesheimer (859) 622-7822 lee.griesheimer@eku.edu 

College of Health Sciences: Jamie Woolery (859) 622-2090 Jamie.Woolery@eku.edu 

College of Justice and Safety: Jacinda Bertie (859) 248-0366 Jacinda.Bertie@eku.edu 

College of Letters, Arts and Social Sciences: Valerie Miller (859) 622-1603 valerie.miller@eku.edu 

EKU has a full-service Center for Student Accessibility. Other accommodations include Project Success, 
tutoring and academic coaching, testing lab, tutoring lab, assistive technology, accommodations, and advocacy.  

 

Educational Resources LLC 

Contact Person: Dr. Patty Weigel (502) 426-8002 ertutor@gmail.com 

Services include reading assessments (K-12), remediation utilizing research based multisensory reading 
programs staffed by reading specialists, and test prep featuring small group settings, practice tests with time 
accommodations, and class pace determined by processing speed.  

 

Galen College of Nursing Nursing Program 

Contact Person: Marion Knight (502) 813-4728 mknight@galencollege.edu 

Galen provides nursing programs including LPN, RN, Associate, and Bachelor degrees.  

 

Hanover College  4 Year Liberal Arts College 

Contact Person: Megan Robinson (812) 866-7024 robinsonm@hanover.edu 

Hanover offers individualized, confidential, and flexible accommodations for all students who need them. While 
we encourage self-advocacy, we also act as a liaison to faculty. Free and specialized tutoring is also available.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Indiana University Southeast 4 Year University 

Contact Person: Shelia Gustafson and Matt Springer (812) 941-2212 sgustaf@iu.edu 
mtspring@ius.edu 

IU Southeast offers pre-admission visits, letters to faculty when requested, access to the Student Development 
Center, note-takers, recorded textbooks, tutoring, registration assistance, interpreters, counseling to assist 
students in developing effective learning strategies and self-advocacy skills, accessibility information, disabled 
parking permits and other accommodations, if documented.  

 

Ivy Tech Community College 2 Year Community/Technical College 

Contact Person: Lisa Goldberg (812) 248-2655 lgoldberg@ivytech.edu 

Ivy Tech provides full time disability services, staff, and referrals as necessary.  

 

Jefferson Community Technical College 2 Year Community/Technical College 

Contact Person: Terri Martin (502) 213-2449 TerriF.Martin@kctcs.edu 

Services vary and depend upon the disability.  Assistive technology, extended time testing, readers, scribes, 
spell checkers. 

 

Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority 
(KHEAA) 

Non-Profit/State Organization 

Contact Person: Candice Johnson (502) 541-7745 cjohnson@kheaa.com 

KHEAA offers financial aid programs for students pursuing postsecondary opportunities. We also provide 
publications that outline the college access and financial aid process and resources.  

 

Lindsey Wilson College 4 Year Liberal Arts College 

Contact Person: JulieAnne Cox (270) 378-0632 coxj2@Lindsey.edu 

Lindsey Wilson provides testing isolation, extended testing time, text to audio, text readers, use of laptops for 
note taking, tutoring, and grace time getting to and from class.  

 

Midway University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Melody Small (859) 846-5822 msmall@midway.edu 

Midway University is a very small school with very personalized learning in and out of the classroom. Free 
individual and group tutoring. Many other workshops and resources tailored to fit each student. 

 

mailto:sgustaf@iu.edu


 

Mount St. Joseph University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: DeeDee Morris (502) 718-0528 deedee.davis@msj.edu 

Project Excel is a highly successful intervention program for students with specific learning disabilities and/or 
ADHD.  

 

Murray State University 4 Year University 

Contact Person: Mayda Ragsdale (270) 809-6942 mragsdale@murraystate.edu 

For new students, Murray State offers Project Pass, Program for Achieving Student Success, with a more 
enhanced level of support with classes. They also provide summer orientation assistance, early move-in and 
more individual support. Their office also offers testing, housing, parking, note-taking and other 
accommodations based on the disability. Also, Project Mentor is a service of individualized mentoring. There is 
a fee for this service.  

 

Muskingum University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Alex Blankenship (304) 207-1803 ablanken@muskingum.edu 

Visit our website at ​https://muskingum.edu/plus​.  

 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation State Agency 

Contact Person: Wes Whitworth (502) 595-4173 Wes.Whitworth@ky.gov 

The Office of Vocational Rehabilitation provides services to eligible individuals with disabilities to assist with 
entry or re-entry into employment and productivity in the workplace and community.  

 

Spalding University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Katie Goben (502) 873-4186 kgoben@spalding.edu 

Spalding offers courses in a six-week schedule. This allows students to focus on one or two classes at a time 
instead of five or six. They also have an accessibility coach on campus to provide students with every 
accommodation he/she needs or wants.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://muskingum.edu/plus


StrongMinds Child and Adolescent 
Psychology Specialists 

Psychology Practice 

Contact Person: Rowen Haigh Mahoney (502) 614-7600 info@strongmindspsy.com 

StrongMinds provides speciality behavioral health services for children, adolescents, and young adults ages 
4-20. We are dedicated to helping youth develop the personal skills they need to be successful. Our clinicians 
offer therapy services, coaching services, and psychoeducational testing services. We approach mental health 
from a strengths-based, developmental perspective designed to consider the “whole person” in his or her family, 
school, and social settings.  

 

Sullivan University 2-4 Year University 

Contact Person: Jill Hrabik (502) 836-6919 jhrabik@sullivan.edu 

Sullivan offers small classes with hands-on learning. There are no classes held on Fridays which allows students 
to receive free tutoring from instructors Friday mornings.  

 

Thomas More University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Ian O’Donnell/Elizabeth Zuelke (408) 506-6508 odonnei@thomasmore.edu 

Thomas More provides all medically documented accommodations for free and also offers free tutoring and 
academic coaching to all our students. For those students who might require more customized learning strategies 
and personalized attention we have the Institute for Learning Differences (ILD). Services include executive 
function skills development, educational assistive technology, and social skills development in additional to 
intensive academic coaching. The ILD is an additional cost service which is contingent upon enrollment into the 
program.  

 

Transylvania University 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Julie Sams (859) 233-8798 jsams@yahoo.com 

Transylvania provides extended time on exams, exams read aloud, assignment extensions, PDF copies of most 
textbooks, and note takers. 

 

University of Cincinnati 4 Year University 

Contact Person: Alexandra Van Fossen (513) 556-1395 Alexandra.vanfossen@uc.edu 

 
 
 
 

 



University of Evansville 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Jennifer Troutman  (812) 470-3148 JT65@evansville.edu 

University of Evansville provides reduced distraction areas, extended time, note takers, spell check, priority 
seating, along with a Disability Advisory Committee and counseling services.  

 

University of Louisville 4 Year University 

University Contact: Donna Robbins  (502) 852-2275 donna.robbins@louisville.edu 

Disability Resource Center: Brian Holahan (502) 852-0285 brian.holahan@louisville.edu 

UofL offers accommodations to students with disabilities through the Disability Resource Center. 
Accommodations are determined on a case-by-case basis.  Frequently provided accommodations include testing 
accommodations, supplemental notes, etc. 

 

University of Pikeville 4 Year Liberal Arts University 

Contact Person: Fallon Tallman (330) 495-6282 fallontallman@upike.edu 

Kathy Petot accommodates a wide variety of learning needs for our students.  

 

University of Tennessee 4 Year University 

Contact Person: Laura McCann (513) 908-5157 lmccann@utk.edu 

University of Tennessee provides note taking, exam accommodations, interpreting and transcribing, mobility 
access, accessible media, materials in alternative format, and assistive technology.  

 

UPS/Metropolitan College 

Contact Person: Sara Heun (502) 359-1851 saraheun@ups.com 

 

Western Kentucky University  4 Year University 

Contact Person: Matt Davis (270) 745-5004 matt.davis@wku.edu 

Student Resource Contact: Alyson Manley (270) 745-2551 alyson.manley@wku.edu 

Western Kentucky University has a Student Accessibility Resource Center for accommodations and academic 
success. 

 

 


